
LIGHT & AIR NOTES:
LIGHT & AIR REQUIREMENTS BASED ON SECTION 402 LIGHTņSECTION 403 VENTILATION.
ALL CALCULATIONS AND AREAS SHOWN AS PER MANUFACTURER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR GLA,ED AND VENTED AREAS.

LIGHT & AIR NOTES:
LIGHT & AIR REQUIREMENTS BASED ON SECTION 402ņSECTION 403.
ALL CALCULATIONS AND AREAS SHOWN AS PER MANUFACTURER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR GLA,ED AND VENTED AREAS.

THESE SIGNED & SEALED DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO ILLUSTRATE AND EXPLAIN THE SCOPE OF WORK REQUIRED FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW SINGLE-FAMILY WOOD-FRAMED DWELLINGķ AND ARE LIMITED TO BASIC STRUCTURAL & ARCHITECTURAL
INFORMATION. NO FURTHER LIABILITY SHALL BE ASSUMED BEYOND THE CONTENTS HEREIN.

ALL MECHANICALķ ELECTRICALķ & PLUMBING INFORMATION AND SCOPE OF WORK SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH NYC BUILDING CODEķ NFPAķ NYC ELECTRICAL CODE & ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES &
ORDINANCES AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH MUNICPALITY RULES. APPLICABLE CODES INCLUDE:

2020 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE NY STATE ņ 2021 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2017 UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE WITH NY STATE SUPPLEMENT
2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE WITH 2020 NYSTRETCH ENERGY CODE SUPPLEMENTS.

IN ADDITION TO WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION AND DISABILITY INSURANCE REQUIRED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGSķ ALL
CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS PERFORMING WORK IN THE PREMISES SHALL PROVIDE LIABILITY INSURANCE IN AMOUNTS
DESIGNATED BY THE BUILDING OWNER.

IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE DOCUMENTS AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODEķ THE MORE STRINGENT
REQUIREMENT GOVERNS.

IN THE EVENT OF ERRORS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DOCUMENTSķ THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT.
THE ARCHITECT SHALL PROVIDE CLARIFYING INFORMATION TO THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT OF ANY STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

THE INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS TO ILLUSTRATE AND INCLUDE BASIC ITEMS NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION OF THE
WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH OR CONTRACT FOR ALL LABORķ MATERIALSķ TOOLSķ EQUIPMENT AND OTHER ITEMS AS
MAY BE NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK CALLED FORķ SHOWN ON OR REASONABLY INFERRED BY THESE DOCUMENTS.

THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION METHODSķ TECHNIQUESķ OR PROCEDURESķ OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK SINCE THESE ARE SOLELY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN DIMENSIONS. IF UNCERTAINTY ARISES REGARDING DIMENSIONSķ ALIGNMENTSķ HEIGHTSķ ETC.
CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF SEPARATE TRADES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE FITTING AND
MATCHING OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED BY THE SUBCONTRACTORS OR THEIR SUPPLIERS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT ALL WORK IS INSTALLED STRAIGHTķ TRUE TO LINEķ ACCURATELY FITTED AND LOCATED WITH
PROPER SUPPORTSķ GROUNDSķ BLOCKINGķ HARDWAREķ BACKING MATERIALķ JOINTSķ SEALANT OR GROUTS AS APPLICABLE USING
APPROPRIATE HARDWARE OR CONNECTION DEVICES AND FOR THE PROPER INTEGRATION OF THE WORK OF DIFFERENT TRADES. ALL
ITEMS SHALL BE ANCHORED FIRMLY AS REQUIRED BY SUBSTRATE CONDITIONSķ EXCEPT ITEMS REQUIRING LOOSE OR SLIP JOINTS OR
CONNECTIONS TO ALLOW FOR EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION OR MOVEMENT IN THE BUILDING.

GENERAL NOTES

ADDRESS: 475 KINGS HIGHWAY SPARKILLķ NY 10976
PROJECT TYPE: DEVELOPMENT OF EMPTY LOT TO PROVIDE NEW SINGLE-FAMILY WOOD-FRAME DWELLING
LOT NUMBER: 74.20-3-5.1
LOT WIDTH: 76.9'
LOT DEPTH: 173.11'

LOT AREA: 10ķ911 SF (.25A)
ALLOWABLE F.A.R. .30 (3ķ273 SF)
GROSS FLOOR AREA PROPOSED: 3ķ269 SF

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHTŖ: 30'-0"
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 24'-7"

SEE SITE PLAN FOR ALL REQUIRED SETBACKS AND PROPOSED BUILDING SETBACKS.
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT IS EQUAL TO 1'-4" PER 1'-0" DISTANCE FROM NEAREST PROPERTY LINE.

PROPERTY INFORMATION

FOR DESIGN PURPOSESķ LOAD VALUES FOR THESE DOCUMENTS WERE TAKEN FROM TABLE R401.41ķ WITH SOILS MAINTAINING A
MINUMUM LOAD-BEARING PRESSURE OF 2ķ000 PSF. ALL FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION WORK SHALL ONLY BE INSTALLED ON SOIL
WITH PROPER BEARING VALUE.

ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE TRANSIT-MIXED STONE WITH A BEAING CAPACITY OF 3ķ000 PSI TESTED 28 DAYS AFTER POURING.

ALL LUMBER USED IN THE WORK SHALL BE SOUNDķ DRYķ CONSTRUCTION GRADE DOUGLAS FIR OR KD SPRUCE WITH MINIMUM
STRESS VALUES OF FB Ʒ 1ķ500 PSI AND E Ʒ 1ķ750ķ000.

DOORķ WINDOWķ AND OPENING HEADERS FOR SPANS LESS THAN 6'-0" SHALL CONSIST OF (2) 2x10 LUMBERķ UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. DOORķ WINDOWķ AND OPENING HEADERS FOR SPANS BETWEEN 6'-0" AND 8'-0" SHALL CONSIST OF (3) 2x10 OR (2) 2x12
LUMBER IN EXTERIOR WALLSķ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE PARTITIONS RUN PARALLEL WITH JOIST SPAN.

STAIRS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND DIMENSIONED AS PER NEW YORK STATE CODE REQUIREMENTS.
MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT: 8.25"
MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH: 9"
MINIMUM NOSING DEPTH: 3ņ4"
HANDRAIL HEIGHT: 36" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
MAXIMUM SPINDLE GAP: 4"

CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS NOTES

INSTALL HARD-WIRED SMOKEņC02 DETECTORS IN ALL BEDROOMSķ HALL AREAS NEAR BEDROOMSķ ATTICSķ AND BASEMENT AND AS
PER BUILDING & FIRE SAFTEY CODE-MANDATED REQUIREMENTS.

BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED AND SECURED TO LIMIT AIR & MOISTURE INFILTRATION. REFER TO
SECTION N102.4.1. OF THE NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR DETAILED INFORMATION REGARDING CAULKINGķ
WEATHERSTRIPPINGķ & OTHER AIRņVAPOR BARRIER MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS.

PROVIDE VAPOR RETARDERS AS PER NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE N1102.5 CLASS 1 (ROCKLAND COUNTY ņ ,ONE 5).
AT BASEMENT AND GARAGE STUD WALLSķ PROVIDE SHEET POLYETHYLENEķ NON PERFORATED ALUMINUM FOIL

THERMAL & FIRE SAFETY NOTES

TABLE N1102.1 CLIMATE ,ONE Ų5

LOCATION PERFORMANCE REQUIRED PERFORMANCE SPECIFIED

CEILING R-49 R-49

WALL R-21 R-21

FLOOR R-30 R-30

GLA,ING U-35 U-30

BASEMENT WALL R-15 NņA

ON-GRADE SLAB EDGE R-10 NņA

CRAWL SPACE R-15 NņA

G-101 : NOTES & SITE PLAN
A-101 : CELLAR & FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A-102 : SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A-201 : EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-501 : CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

DRAWING SHEET LIST

STRUCTURAL DESIGN LOADING CHART

LOCATION
LIVE LOAD
REQUIRED

DEAD LOAD
APPLIED TOTAL LOAD VALUE

ATTIC 20 LBS ņ SF 10 LBS ņ SF 30 PSF

GUARDRAIL & HANDRAIL 200 LBS ņ SF 20 LBS ņ SF 220 PSF

PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGE 20 LBS ņ SF 10 LBS ņ SF 30 PSF

NON-SLEEPING ROOMS 40 LBS ņ SF 10 LBS ņ SF 50 PSF

SLEEPING ROOMS 30 LBS ņ SF 20 LBS ņ SF 50 PSF

STAIRS 40 LBS ņ SF 10 LBS ņ SF 50 PSF

DECKS & PORCHES 40 LBS ņ SF 10 LBS ņ SF 50 PSF

NOTE: ALL WINDOW & DOOR MODEL NUMBERS REFERENCED APPLY TO TO ANDERSEN WINDOWS WOOD-FRAMED WINDOW LINE.
SEE MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

LIGHT & AIR CALCULATIONS - 1ST FLOOR

ROOM NAME [A] ROOM AREA
[LA] LIGHT AREA

REQUIRED
( A x 8% )

LIGHT AREA
PROVIDED

VENTILATION
AREA REQUIRED

 ( LA x 45% )

VENTILATION
AREA PROVIDED

OFFICE 139 SF 12.3 SF 38.2 SF 5.5 SF 17.5 SF

KITCHENņFAMILY ROOM 604 SF 48.3 SF 84.3 SF 21.7 SF 80.8 SF

DINING ROOM 158 SF 12.6 SF 38.2 SF 5.7 SF 17.5 SF

LIGHT & AIR CALCULATIONS - 2ND FLOOR

ROOM NAME [A] ROOM AREA
[LA] LIGHT AREA

REQUIRED
( A x 8% )

LIGHT AREA
PROVIDED

VENTILATION
AREA REQUIRED

 ( LA x 45% )

VENTILATION
AREA PROVIDED

MASTER BEDROOM 215 SF 17.2 SF 28.0 SF 7.7 SF 16.1 SF

BEDROOM 1 144 SF 11.5 SF 21.0 SF 5.2 SF 12.1 SF

BEDROOM 2 182 SF 14.6 SF 14.0 SF 6.6 SF 12.1 SF

BEDROOM 3 130 SF 10.4 SF 14.0 SF 4.7 SF 8.0 SF

FENESTRATION SCHEDULE (HABITABLE SPACE)

WINDOW
ID

LIGHT
AREA (SF)

VENT
AREA (SF) OFFICE

KITCHEN
ņFAMILY
ROOM

DINING
ROOM

MASTER
BED BED 1 BED 2 BED 3

WDH2456 9.56 4.38 4 4 4

G536 11.3 6.6 1

50611APLR 17.38 28.34 2

WDH2442 7.01 4.02 4 3 3 2

FENESTRATION SCHEDULE NOTES:
FENESTRATION SCHEDULE INCLUDES ONLY EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOORS  USED TO CALCULATE LIGHT & AIR CALCULATION REQUIREMENTS BELOW. SEE PLANS FOR ALL OTHERS.
ALL WINDOWS & DOORS TO BE ANDERSEN 400 SERIES OR OTHER APPROVED CODE-COMPLIANT ALTERNATE. ALL PLAN TAGS REFER TO ANDERSEN "WDH" SERIES UNLESS  NOTED.

TABLE R301.2(1) CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

GROUND
SNOW
LOAD

WIND DESIGN
SEISMIC
DESIGN
CATE-
GORYŖ

SUBJECT TO
DAMAGE FROM

WINTER
DESIGN
TEMP

ICE BARRIER
UNDERLAY-

MENT
REQUIREDŖ

FLOOD
HA,ARDS

AIR
FREE,ING

INDEXŖ

MEAN
ANNUAL
TEMPŖSPEED

(MPH)Ŗ

TOPO-
GRAPHIC
EFFECTSŖ

SPECIAL
WIND

REGIONŖ

WIND-
BORNE
DEBRIS
,ONEŖ

WEATHE
R-ING

FROST
LINE

DEPTHŖ
TERMITEŖ

30 LBSņSF 115 NO NO NO B SEVERE 3'-0" MODERATE
TO HEAVY 15° YES ,ONE X 1500 OR

LESS 53.1°

NOTE: Ŗ ALL CATEGORIES MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK TO BE DETERMINED BY THE JURISDICTIONķ AS PER TABLE R301.2(1) FOOTNOTESķ FILLED IN ABOVE TO BEST KNOWLEDGE.
FLOOD HA,ARD ,ONE DESIGNATION INDICATED BY FEMA FLOOD MAP SERVICE CENTER MAP Ų36087C0193G (EFFECTIVE 3ņ3ņ2014).

NOTE: ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE PATH DATA (RESCHECK) TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

LOT 1
LOT AREA: 10ķ910.71 SF
ALLOWABLE FA: 3ķ273  SF
1ST FLOOR FA: 1ķ894 SF
2ND FLOOR FA: 1ķ375 SF
GROSS: 3ķ269 SF

EXISTING 2.5-STORY
FRAMED DWELLING
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NEW 8" STRUCTURAL COLUMN,
STYLE TO BE SELECTED

BOARD SIDING ON TYVEK
HOUSE WRAP TO BE SELECTED

NEW ROOF SHINGLES ON 15# FELT. PROVIDE
ICE AND WATER SHIELD IN ALL VALLEYS, TYP.

NEW CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT, TYP.

PROVIDE COUNTER FLASHING WHERE
ROOF MEETS VERTICAL SURFACE, TYP.

1ST FLOOR
0'-0"

SILL HEIGHT
1'-4"

HEAD HEIGHT
7'-0"

1ST FLOOR CEILING
9'-0"

2ND FLOOR
10'-0"

2ND FLOOR CEILING
18'-0"

AVERAGE GRADE
-2'-0"

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT
24'-7"

NEW ALUMINUM GUTTERS
AND LEADERS, COLOR TO BE SELECTED

3
12

4-A201 Ň EAST ELEVATION3-A201 Ň SOUTH ŐREARő ELEVATION

2-A201 Ň WEST ELEVATION

1ST FLOOR
0'-0"

SILL HEIGHT
1'-4"

HEAD HEIGHT
7'-0"

1ST FLOOR CEILING
9'-0"

2ND FLOOR
10'-0"

2ND FLOOR CEILING
18'-0"

AVERAGE GRADE
-2'-0"

ROOF HEIGHT
24'-7"

1-A201 Ň NORTH ŐFRONTő ELEVATION

4
12

15'-4" WIDE X 8'-0" HT.
OVHEAD GARAGE DOOR

36"x84" EXTERIOR GRADE FRONT ENTRY DOOR;
STYLE TO BE DETERMINED

12
12

12
12

12
12
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WOOD ROOF RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.;
SIZE AS PER ENGINEERING STANDARDS.
PROVIDE 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE CDX
PLYWOOD FOR ROOF SHEATHING.

ROOF SHINGLES ON 15# ROOFING FELT.
PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD AT ALL
VALLEYS & FROM GUTTER LINE TO 24"
WITHIN EXTERIOR WALL LINE. (TYPICAL)

CONTINUOUS AIR BAFFLE TO ROOF RIDGE;
PROVIDE NEW MID-AMERICA RIDGE
MASTER RIDGE VENTS. CUT SHEATHING
BACK 1-1/2" FROM RIDGE BOTH SIDES &
PROVIDE 2x6 COLLAR TIES @ 48" O.C.

RIDGE BEAM; SEE PLAN FOR SIZING

2x6 COLLAR TIES @ 16" O.C.

ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE (TYPICAL)

5" ALUMINUM GUTTER ON 1x6 ALUMINUM
CLAD WOOD FASCIA BOARD

VENTED VINYL BEAD-BOARD SOFFIT
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR WALLS
AND CEILINGS; USE TYPE "X" BOARD ON
ALL SURFACES ADJACENT TO LIVING
SPACES.

2x6 WOOD TOP PLATE (TYPICAL)

CEILING JOIST; SEE PLANS FOR SIZING & SPAN

NOTE:
PROVIDE R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION IN CEILINGS AND R-21
FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION IN 2x6
WALLS (6")

2'-0"-0" ICE SHIELD

1-A501 | TYPICAL WALL SECTION

2-A501 | SECTION THROUGH PORCH

DOUBLE 2x6 STUD, THRU-NAILED

SIMPSON STRONG TIE #STHD10
STRAP TIE HOLD-DOWN;
EMBED INTO MASONRY FOUNDATION

SOLE PLATE

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ON
FLOOR JOIST

FLOOR JOIST ON SOLE PLATE

DOUBLE 2x6 TO PLATE

SIMPSON 36" 12 GAUGE
GALVANIZED STRAP TIE #MST136;
INSTALL FLOOR TO FLOOR
@ EVERY FOURTH STUD

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ON
FLOOR JOIST
RIM BOARD

SILL PLATE

4-A501 | TIE-DOWN FRAMING DETAIL
NOTE:
INSTALL ALL STRAPS & TIES AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

CLAPBOARD SIDING ON TYVEK
BUILDING PAPER

1/2" x 1'-6" CAST-INPLACE
ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'-0" O.C.
MAXIMUM SPACING ALONG
FOUDNATION WALL AND 1'-0"
MAXIMUM FROM ALL CORNERS

POURED-IN-PLACE CON CRETE
FOUNDATION WALL ON
CONTINUOUS CONCRETE
FOOTING

2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C.

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON
INTERIOR WALLS & CEILINGS
2x6 TREATED WOOD SILL PLATE

4" CONCRETE SLAB (3,500 PSI)
REINFORCED WITH 6x6 10,10
WWM ON 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE
VAPOR BARRIER

EXPANSION JOINT FILLER

4" COMPACTED CRUSHED GRAVEL

CEMENT PLASTER FINISH AT ALL
EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALLS,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

#4 REBAR 32" O.C. VERTICAL (TYPICAL)

(3) #4 REBAR, CONTINUOUS

5-A501 | SECTION THROUGH GARAGE SLAB

GUTTER LINE

2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH R-21
FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

NEW SIDING ON TYVEK HOUSE WRAP;
SPECIFICATION TO BE DETERMINED

2x RIM BOARD AT FLOOR FRAMING
(TYPICAL)

FINISH FLOOR OVER 1/2" UNDERLAYMENT ON
3/4" TONGUE & GROOVE PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR.

1x3 (OR EQUIVALENT) BRIDGING
AT MID SPAN OF FLOOR JOISTS

(2) 2x6 WOOD TOP PLATES (TYPICAL)

FLOOR JOIST @ 16" O.C. WITH (1) LAYER OF
3/4" TONGUE * GROOVE CDX PLYWOOD
GLUED AND SCREWED TO FLOOR JOISTS.
SEE PLANS FOR SIZING & SPAN DIRECTION.

2x6 WOOD TOP PLATE (TYPICAL)

2x RIM BOARD AT FLOOR FRAMING
(TYPICAL)

[OPTIONAL] 3" RIGID POLYSTYRENE
INSULATION (R-15); PROVIDEMEMBRANE
APPLIED WATERPROOFING OR APPROVED
EQUIVALENT, INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

4" Ø PERFORATED DRAINAGE PIPE SET IN
1-1/4" STONE BED; DRAIN TO POSITIVE
OUTFLOW

PITCH GRADE AWAY FROM
FOUNDATION WALL

12"D x 24"W CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING
WITH (3)  CONTINUOUS #4 REBAR;
PROVIDE 1-1/2" x 3-1/2? KEYWAY AT WALL JOINT

1/2" PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT

REINFORCED POURED-IN-PLACE
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
(3500 PSI CONCRETE)

#4 REBAR @ 2'-0" O.C. HORIZONTAL SPACING

#4 REBAR @ 2'-0" O.C. VERTICAL SPACING

1x3 (OR EQUIVALENT) BRIDGING
AT MID SPAN OF FLOOR JOISTS

DOUBLE 2x6 TREATED WOOD SILL WITH
SILL SEALER & TERMITE SHIELD

1/2"x1'-6" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'-0" O.C.
MAXIMUM ALONG WALL AND 1'-0"
MAXIMUM FROM ALL CORNERS

FINISH FLOOR OVER 1/2" UNDERLAYMENT ON
3/4" TONGUE & GROOVE PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR.

2'-0"-0" RIGID INSULATION

2'-0"-0" CONCRETE FOOTING

6"

2'
-0

"-
0"

 T
YP

IC
AL

LI
N

E 
O

F 
EX

TE
RI

O
R 

W
AL

L TREATED WOOD HANDRAIL
WITH EASED EDGES

2x2 TREATED WOOD
BALUSTER @ 4" O.C.

2x4 TREATED WOOD
BOTTOM RAIL

5/4"x6" COMPOSITE DECKING
SPACED WITH 1/8" GAP

INTERIOR
FINISH FLOOR

4"
 M

IN
IM

U
M

 /
8"

 M
AX

IM
U

M

TREATED WOOD LEDGER BOARD LAG
BOLTED TO RIM BOARD WITH 1/2" x 4"
LAG BOLTS @ 16" O.C., STAGGERED
ALONG TOP & BOTTOM OF LEDGER;
PROVIDE ALUMINUM FLASHING
BETWEEN DECK & HOUSE. SEE PLANS
FOR SIZES & SPANNING DIRECTION

1/2" LAG BOLTS @ 16" O.C.
ALONG TREATED WOOD GIRDER;
SEE PLANS FOR GIRDER SIZING

STEEL CAP CONECTOR

CONTINUOUS 4x4 TREATED WOOD POST,
ELEVATE ABOVE LEVEL OF CONCRETE

12" Ø PREFORMED TUBE FOOTING WITH
POURED-IN-PLACE CONCRETE;
CONTINUE FOOTING MIMUMUM 36"
BELOW GRADE

TREATED WOOD JOISTS @ 16" O.C.;
SEE PLANS FOR SIZING
& SPANNING DIRECTION

3-A501 | SECTION THROUGH DECK

4"
3'

-0
"-

0"

STEEL POST CONNECTOR, CAST-IN-PLACE

TYPICAL STEPPED FOOTING DETAIL (5-A501 SUPPLEMENTAL)

EQ

EQ

"Z" REINFORCEMENT BARS
TO EQUAL SIZE AND SPACING
OF FOOTING DETAIL

SEE ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS FOR
FOOTING ELEVATIONS

SEE PLAN FOR APPROXIMATE
STEPPED FOOTING LOCATIONS

(3) #4 REBAR, CONTINUOUS

FOUNDATION WALL ABOVE

SIMPSON DTT2Z TENSION TIE OR
APPROVED SIMILAR TENSION TIE;
ANCHOR TO EXISTING HOUSE FRAMING
AND INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER
STANDARDS

WOOD ROOF RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.;
SIZE AS PER ENGINEERING STANDARDS.
PROVIDE 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE CDX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING.

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

BUILT UP WOOD GIRDER; SEE PLAN FOR SIZING.
FASTEN GIRDER TO COLUMN AS PER
MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS.

VENTED VINYL BEAD-BOARD SOFFIT.
PROVIDE 2x4 BLOCKING AS REQUIRED
FOR LONGERSOFFIT SPANS.

COMPOSITE DECKING BOARDS
SPACED WITH 1/8" GAP

APPROXIMATE GRADE

PITCH GRADE AWAY FROM
FOUNDATION WALL

TREATED WOOD FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

8" Ø STRUCTURAL COLUMN

1/2" EXTERIOR PAINT GRADE PLYSCORD,
BOTH SIDES OF GIRDER

STEEL CAP CONECTOR

CONTINUOUS 4x4 TREATED
WOOD POST, ELEVATE ABOVE
LEVEL OF CONCRETE

TREATED WOOD GIRDER;
SEE PLAN FOR SIZING

2x6 WOOD CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT MIDSPAN FOR SOFFIT
SUPPORT.

ALUMINUM GUTTER ATTACHED TO
FASCIA BOARD WITH ALUMINUM
DRIP EDGE.

INTERIOR F.F.
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